ORDINANCE NO. 1063

with repeater by Ord 1507

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE Fixing the salaries of certain officers of the City of Albany and providing the time for the payment thereof - from and after the first day of January, 1923:

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Bestion 1. That from and after the 1st. day of January, 1923, the Mayor of the City of Albany shall receive the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) for each and every Council meeting attended, which said amount shall be mayable guarterly as the Salaries of other city officers are paid.

Section 2. That from and after the let. day of January, 1923, the Councilmen of the City of Albeny shall each receive the sum of Four Dollars (\$4.00) for each and every Council meeting attended, which said amount shall be payable quarterly.

Section 3. That from and after the 1st day of January, 1923 the Treasurer of the City of Albany shall receive the sum of Two Hundred Dollars (\$200.00) per annum, which said amount shall be payable quarterly.

Section 4. That from and after the lst. day of January, 1923, the Recorder of the City of Albany shall receive the sum of One Hundred Twentyfive Dollars (\$125.00) per month, which said amount shall be payable monthly.

Section 5. That from and after the 1st. day of January, 1923, the Superintendent of Streets of the City of Albany shall receive the sum of One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars (\$125.00) per month, which said amount shall be payable monthly.

Section 6. That from and after the 1st. day of January, 1923, the Chief of the Fire Department of the City of Albany shall receive the sum of One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars (\$125.00) per month, which said amount shall be payable monthly.

Section 7. That from and after the 1st. day of January, 1923, the City Attorney of the City of Albany shall receive the sum of Seventy-five Dollars (\$75.00) per month, which said amount shall be payable monthly.

Section 8. That all ordinances or parts of ordinance in conflict herewith be and the same are hereby expressly repealed.

Passed by the Council 25 day of October, 1922

Approved by the Mayor, _____ day of October, 1922.

Attest: D. H. Bodine, Recorder of the City of Albany. Mayor

ORDINANCE NO. _1053.

STATE OF OREGON,) (88 County of Linn,)

I, D. H. Bodine, Recorder of the City of Albany, in Linn County, and State of Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of Ordinance No. 1053 has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1150 now on file in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of all and the whole of said Ordinance Bill No. 1150, passed by the Council October 25, 1922, and approved by the Mayor, October _____ 1922.

WITNESS, my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany this 3^{1} day of December, 1924.

12.

Recorder of the City of Albany.